F1INTCO9.TXT

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

CALL ORDER F11

FEDERAL PROJECT NO. EACNH-26-1(155)

LOCATION: ON US-26, SCOTTSBLUFF - MINATARE IRRIGATION STRUCTURES.
COUNTIES: SCOTTS BLUFF

The Nebraska Department of Roads will receive sealed
bids in Room 104 of the Central Office Building at 1500
Hwy. 2 in Lincoln, until 1:30 P.M. on September 05, 2002
At that time the bids will be opened and read for
CULVERTS

BIDDING PROPOSAL FORMS WILL BE ISSUED AND A CONTRACT
AWARDED TO A CONTRACTOR WHO IS QUALIFIED FOR:

CULVERTS
START DATE 11/04/02 CALENDAR DAYS 146
Price Range $ 100,000 to S 500,000
Plans and specifications may be seen beginning
August 13, 2002 at the Lincoln Central Office and
August 19, 2002 at the District Engineer's Office

at BRIDGEPORT

Additional letting information may be found at
the Nebraska Department of Roads' Web Site at
http://www.dor.state.ne.us/letting/

This project is funded under the Federal-Aid Highway Act,
all appropriate Federal requirements will apply.

LIST OF PLANS

SHEET NO.

1 TITLE PAGE

258 SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

2H1-2H4 HORIZONTAL ALIGNMENT & CONTROL POINTS
2N1-2N2 GENERAL INFORMATION

3 - 20 PLAN & PROFILE SHEETS

21 - 27 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CROSS SECTIONS

28 SPECIAL PLAN 1C PIPE SIPHON

29 SPECIAL PLAN 2C CONCRETE APRON

30 - 32 SPECIAL PLAN 3C 3700 MM X 1500 MM TWIN SPAN

RC BOX CULVERT
STA. 119+26.34

33 - 34 SPECIAL PLAN 4C 3600 MM X 1800 MM SINGLE SPAN
RC BOX CULVERT
STA. 162+36.19

35 - 37 SPECIAL PLAN 5C 3000 MM X 1300 MM SINGLE SPAN
RC BOX CULVERT
STA. 164+02.05

38 - 40 SPECIAL PLAN 6C 3000 MM X 1200 MM SINGLE SPAN
RC BOX CULVERT
STA. 3199+69.21

R1 - R10 RIGHT-OF-WAY SHEETS

STANDARD PLANS

M403-R1 (2 SHEETS) BENDS AND BREAKS FOR CONCRETE
BOX CULVERTS
M410 (2 SHEETS) FLARED END SECTIONS FOR CULVERT PIPES
M425 COLLARS AND ELBOWS FOR CONCRETE PIPES
M428-R1 CONCRETE PLUGS AND FIELD PIPE TAP DETAILS
M920 (2 SHEETS) TRAFFIC CONTROL

Page 1



F1INTCO9.TXT

M921 TRAFFIC CONTROL
M922 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

PLANS (NOT INCLUDING STANDARDS) 56 SHEETS
STANDARD PLANS 10 SHEETS

$11.20
2.00

Quantities shown herein are FOR INFORMATION ONLY and

should not be used for bidding purposes.

The Department

reserves the right to change these quantities without notice.

GROUP 4 CULVERT

MOBILIZATION
GENERAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING
EARTHWORK MEASURED IN EMBANKMENT
REMOVE CONCRETE DITCH LINER
CONCRETE DITCH LINING - 1.8 m
REMOVE HEADWALLS FROM CULV
PREPARATION OF STRUCTURE

AT STA. 1624+36.19
PREPARATION OF STRUCTURE

AT STA. 164+02.05
PREPARATION OF STRUCTURE

AT STA. 3199+69.21
EXC FOR PIPE, PIPE-ARCH CULV, AND HDWL
EXCAVATION FOR BOX CULVERTS
47B-20 OR AX-20 CONC FOR HDWL
47B-20 OR AX-20 CONC FOR BOX CULV
47B-20 OR AX-20 CONC FOR CONCRETE COLLAR
47B-20 OR AX-20 CONC FOR PIPE PLUG
RE-STEEL FOR HEADWALL
RE-STEEL FOR BOX CULVERT
RE-STEEL FOR COLLARS
600 mm CORRUGATED METAL PIPE
600 mm REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE
900 mm REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE
1200 mm REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE
1200 mm CONCRETE FLARED-END SECTION

GROUP 4A CULVERT AT STA. 119+26.34

MOBILIZATION
CULVERT CLEANOUT

AT STA. 119+26.34
PREPARATION OF STRUCTURE

AT STA. 119+26.34
EXCAVATION FOR BOX CULVERTS
47B-20 OR AX-20 CONC FOR BOX CULV
RE-STEEL FOR BOX CULVERT

GROUP 10 GENERAL ITEMS

BARRICADE, TYPE III

TYPE B HIGH INTENSITY WARNING LIGHT
SIGN DAY

FLAGGING

FIELD OFFICE

MOBILIZATION

Page 2

LUMP
LUMP

1

LUMP

LUMP

3,404
263
59

12

674
587

12
201

560
4,505
159
31
116

26

148
132
8,751

2,290
438
4,734
50

LUMP
EACH

EACH

m3
kg

BDAY
LDAY
EACH
DAY

EACH
LUMP



