#### F11NTC09.TXT

# NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

CALL ORDER F11

FEDERAL PROJECT NO. EACNH-26-1(155)

LOCATION: ON US-26, SCOTTSBLUFF - MINATARE IRRIGATION STRUCTURES.

COUNTIES: SCOTTS BLUFF

The Nebraska Department of Roads will receive sealed bids in Room 104 of the Central Office Building at 1500 Hwy. 2 in Lincoln, until 1:30 P.M. on September 05, 2002 At that time the bids will be opened and read for CULVERTS

BIDDING PROPOSAL FORMS WILL BE ISSUED AND A CONTRACT AWARDED TO A CONTRACTOR WHO IS QUALIFIED FOR:

CULVERTS

START DATE 11/04/02 CALENDAR DAYS 146
Price Range \$ 100,000 to \$ 500,000

Plans and specifications may be seen beginning August 13, 2002 at the Lincoln Central Office and August 19, 2002 at the District Engineer's Office

at BRIDGEPORT

Additional letting information may be found at the Nebraska Department of Roads' Web Site at http://www.dor.state.ne.us/letting/

This project is funded under the Federal-Aid Highway Act, all appropriate Federal requirements will apply.

#### LIST OF PLANS

	LIST OF PLANS		
SHEET NO.			
1	TITLE PAGE		
2S	SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES		
2H1-2H4	HORIZONTAL ALIGNMENT & CONTROL POINTS		
2N1-2N2	GENERAL INFORMATION		
3 - 20	PLAN & PROFILE SHEETS		
21 - 27	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CROSS SECTIONS		
28	SPECIAL PLAN 1C PIPE SIPHON		
29	SPECIAL PLAN 2C CONCRETE APRON		
30 - 32	SPECIAL PLAN 3C 3700 MM X 1500 MM TWIN SPAN		
	RC BOX CULVERT		
	STA. 119+26.34		
33 - 34	SPECIAL PLAN 4C 3600 MM X 1800 MM SINGLE SPAN		
	RC BOX CULVERT		
	STA. 162+36.19		
35 - 37	SPECIAL PLAN 5C 3000 MM X 1300 MM SINGLE SPAN		
	RC BOX CULVERT		
	STA. 164+02.05		
38 - 40	SPECIAL PLAN 6C 3000 MM X 1200 MM SINGLE SPAN		
	RC BOX CULVERT		
	STA. 3199+69.21		
R1 - R10	RIGHT-OF-WAY SHEETS		

## STANDARD PLANS

M403-R1	(2 SHEETS) BENDS AND BREAKS FOR CONCRETE
	BOX CULVERTS
M410	(2 SHEETS) FLARED END SECTIONS FOR CULVERT PIPES
M425	COLLARS AND ELBOWS FOR CONCRETE PIPES
M428-R1	CONCRETE PLUGS AND FIELD PIPE TAP DETAILS
M920	(2 SHEETS) TRAFFIC CONTROL

## F11NTC09.TXT

M921 TRAFFIC CONTROL M922 TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

PLANS (NOT INCLUDING STANDARDS) 56 SHEETS \$11.20 STANDARD PLANS 10 SHEETS 2.00

Quantities shown herein are FOR INFORMATION ONLY and should not be used for bidding purposes. The Department reserves the right to change these quantities without notice.

## GROUP 4 CULVERT

MOBILIZATION GENERAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING EARTHWORK MEASURED IN EMBANKMENT REMOVE CONCRETE DITCH LINER CONCRETE DITCH LINING - 1.8 m REMOVE HEADWALLS FROM CULV PREPARATION OF STRUCTURE AT STA. 162+36.19	LUMP LUMP LUMP LUMP 3,404 m3 263 m2 59 m 12 EACH 1 EACH
PREPARATION OF STRUCTURE	1 EACH
AT STA. 164+02.05 PREPARATION OF STRUCTURE AT STA. 3199+69.21	1 EACH
EXC FOR PIPE, PIPE-ARCH CULV, AND HDWL EXCAVATION FOR BOX CULVERTS  47B-20 OR AX-20 CONC FOR HDWL 47B-20 OR AX-20 CONC FOR BOX CULV 47B-20 OR AX-20 CONC FOR CONCRETE COLLAR 47B-20 OR AX-20 CONC FOR PIPE PLUG RE-STEEL FOR HEADWALL RE-STEEL FOR BOX CULVERT RE-STEEL FOR COLLARS 600 mm CORRUGATED METAL PIPE 600 mm REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 900 mm REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 1200 mm CONCRETE FLARED-END SECTION	674 m3 587 m3 12 m3 201 m3 3 m3 1 m3 560 kg 14,505 kg 159 kg 31 m 116 m 76 m 26 m 1 EACH
GROUP 4A CULVERT AT STA. 119+26.34	
MOBILIZATION CULVERT CLEANOUT AT STA. 119+26.34	LUMP LUMP 1 EACH
PREPARATION OF STRUCTURE AT STA. 119+26.34	1 EACH
EXCAVATION FOR BOX CULVERTS 47B-20 OR AX-20 CONC FOR BOX CULV RE-STEEL FOR BOX CULVERT	148 m3 132 m3 8,751 kg
GROUP 10 GENERAL ITEMS	
BARRICADE, TYPE III TYPE B HIGH INTENSITY WARNING LIGHT SIGN DAY FLAGGING FIELD OFFICE MOBILIZATION	2,290 BDAY 438 LDAY 4,734 EACH 50 DAY 1 EACH LUMP LUMP